Form PTO-1594



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

102707926

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): MAURICES INCORPORATED Name: CAN DO CLOTHING ALTERATIONS, INC. Internal Address:\_ Association Individual(s) Street Address: 5063 North Service Road Zip: L7L 5H6 General Partnership Limited Partnership Ontario City:Burlington Corporation-State Delaware Other \_\_\_\_\_ Individual(s) citizenship\_\_\_\_ Association\_\_\_\_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes A No General Partnership\_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership \_ Assignment Merger Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u> Change of Name Security Agreement Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other\_ Execution Date: January 24, 2004 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2698374 A. Trademark Application No.(s) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 1 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ..... Candace Lynn Bell, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: cbell@kavinokycook.com Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-1024 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: Kavinoky & Cook, LLP 120 Delaware Avenue, Suite 600 City:\_Buffalo State: NY  $Z_{ip}$ : 14120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Candace Lynn Bell, Esq. Name of Person Signing

- 1 1880 NO. BERKER PRODUCTION OF BERKER BOOK 1880 N. BERKER BOOK 1880 N. BERKER BOOK 1880 N. BERKER BOOK 1880

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MAURICES INCORPORATED, a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 105 West Superior Street, Duluth, MN 55802 (hereinafter, "Assignor"), is the owner of (1) the mark and trade name Can Do Clothing Alterations, and U.S. Registration No. 2698374, and registrations in several states in the state of Minnesota for said mark and trade name, and

WHEREAS, Can Do Clothing Alterations, Inc., a

Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 5063 North

Service Road, Burlington, Ontario, Canada L7L 5H6 (hereinafter,

"Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all of said marks, trade

names and federal and state registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to all of said marks, trade names, and federal and state registrations, together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said marks and trade names, as well as all rights to damages

or profits due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of said marks or trade names, or injury to said good will, and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed this 24th day of Lanuary, 2004.

> Maurices Incorporated, a Delaware corporation

By: New M. Mely C. Start - C. Fo

STATE OF Minnesote )
COUNTY OF St: Louis )

On this 24th day of Laurer 2004, before me personally appeared George 6 Groldfub, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Vie Pussible - CFo of said Assignor, and that he did sign and deliver the foregoing instrument of his own free will and accord, for the purposes therein named and expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this  $24^{\frac{1}{2}}$  day of  $\frac{1}{2}$  2004.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 03/23/2004